&~ JERICHO HIGH SCHOOL
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JERICHO, NEW YORK 11753
(516) 203-3600

Distinctions

¥ Designated as a National Blue Ribbon School of Excellence

Y Nationally Ranked #104 Best U.S. High Schools, #13 Best N.Y. High Schools,
and #1 on Long Island by US News & World Report (2023)

Y Ranked #5 Best Public High Schools in New York and #1 on Long Island by
Niche (2023)

Y Named as Best Communities for Music Education by the National Association
of Music Merchants

Y Designated as a Scholar Athlete School by the New York Public High School
Athletic Association for the past 19 consecutive years

¥ Our students annually earn recognition in prestigious state and national
competitions across various fields, including the arts, business, debate,
journalism, research, and robotics

The Community
The Jericho community is a vibrant and thriving suburban enclave situated
approximately 30 miles to the east of New York City, nestled within the heart of
Nassau County on Long Island. With a population of around 20,000 residents, our
district embodies the essence of a dynamic suburban setting, offering a balanced
blend of modernity and tranquility. The Jericho School District includes, in part or
whole, the following towns and villages: Brookville, East Hills, Glen Head,
Hicksville, Jericho, Muttontown, Old Westbury, and Upper Brookville.

What truly distinguishes Jericho is its rich tapestry of diversity, reflecting a
population that is both culturally varied and deeply committed to fostering a
comprehensive educational program characterized by excellence. This strong
commitment to education underscores the fundamental values of the community.

Curriculum
Students have the option to choose from over 200 courses during their high
school journey, including 27 Advanced Placement (AP) courses. Furthermore,
we provide 35 college-level courses in collaboration with institutions such as
Adelphi University, Long Island University, Molloy University, New York
Institute of Technology, Rochester Institute of Technology, St. John’s
University, Stony Brook University, and SUNY Oswego.

A complete listing of our course offerings can be found at:
https://hs.jerichoschools.org/academics

Extracurricular Programs
At Jericho High School, we pride ourselves on providing an extensive array of co-
curricular activities that cater to the diverse interests and passions of our student
body. With over 50 clubs and 48 athletic teams, these activities serve as more than
just after-school pastimes; they are vital avenues for students to forge lasting
friendships, nurture their talents and skills, explore their interests, and contribute
meaningfully to both our school and the broader community.
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Jericho High School

2023-2024 Enrollment
1,255 Students

Grade 9- 301 Grade 11- 308

Grade 10- 325 Grade 12- 321

Class of 2023

Regents Diplomas Awarded with Advanced Designation

93.3%
Regents Diplomas Awarded
5.7%

Average Composite ACT Scores
Jericho State National
28 24.9 20.6

Average SAT Reasoning Scores

Jericho State National
Critical Reading 634 585 577
Math 682 596 583
Scholarships Awarded
National Merit Winners 1
National Merit Finalists 11
National Merit Commended 39
Organizational/Memorial Scholarships 177
Advanced Placement Scholars 193%*

*9 Capstone Diplomas, 56 Scholars, 113 with Distinction,
23 with Honor, 5 AP Seminar & Research Certificate

Student Plans %
Attending 4 Year College 95%
Attending 2 Year College 3%
Other 2%

Class of 2023

Advanced Placement Courses Taken

English Literature
English Composition
English II/ AP Seminar
US History

Psychology

Research

US Government & Politics
World History

Biology

Chemistry
Environmental Science
Physics 1

Physics I

Physics C

AB Calculus

BC Calculus

Computer Science
Computer Science Principles
Statistics

Chinese

Italian

Spanish

French
Economics-Macro/Micro
Studio Art

Photo

Music Theory

81
215
203
143
111
16
122
184
128
85
69
103

33
74
117
66
104
115
30
14
46
34
160

17

93% of the Class of 2023 completed AP Courses

# AP Courses Taken

15
14
13
12
11
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# of Students

4

6

14
20
39
31
29
28
23
18
15
18
14
17
17

Class of 2023 College Placement

Number of students attending each college is indicated

Adelphi University

American University

Binghamton University

Boston College

Boston University

Brandeis University

Brown University

Carnegie Mellon University

Case Western Reserve University
Columbia University

Cooper Union for the Advancement of
Science and Art

Cornell University

CUNY Bernard M Baruch College
CUNY Queens College

Dartmouth College

DePaul University

Duke University

Emory University

Farmingdale State College

Fordham University

Georgetown University

Georgia Institute of Technology
Harvard University

Hobart William Smith Colleges
Hofstra University

Indiana University- Bloomington
Johns Hopkins University
Johnson & Wales University- Providence
Long Island University-Post
Louisiana State University

Macalester College

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Molloy University

Mubhlenberg College

Nassau Community College

New York Institute of Technology
New York University

Northeastern University

Northwestern University

Ohio State University- Main Campus
Pace University, New York City Campus
Pennsylvania State University

Pratt Institute- Main

Princeton University

Purdue University- Main Campus
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute

Rice University
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Ringling College of Art and Design
Rochester Institute of Technology
Rutgers University- New Brunswick
Sacred Heart University

School of Visual Arts

St. John’s University- New York
Stanford University

Stevens Institute of Technology
Stony Brook University

SUNY College at Old Westbury
SUNY College at Plattsburgh

SUNY Cortland

Swarthmore College

Syracuse University

Temple University

The George Washington University
The New School

The Sophie Davis School of Biomedical
Education

The University of North Carolina at
Chapel Hill

The University of Texas at Austin
Tufts University

Tulane University

Union College (NY)

University at Buffalo

University of California- Los Angeles
University of California- San Diego
University of Chicago

University of Connecticut

University of Delaware

University of Illinois at Urbana-
Champaign

University of Maryland- Baltimore County
University of Massachusetts- Amherst
University of Massachusetts- Boston
University of Miami

University of Michigan- Ann Arbor
University of Notre Dame

University of Pennsylvania
University of Rochester

University of Southern California
University of Virginia- Main Campus
University of Wisconsin- Madison
Vanderbilt University

Virginia Tech

Washington College

Washington University in St Louis
Worcester Polytechnic Institute

Yale University
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