

# JERICHO HIGH SCHOOL

99 CEDAR SWAMP ROAD JERICHO, NEW YORK 11753 (516) 203-3600

#### **Distinctions**

- ★ Designated as a National Blue Ribbon School of Excellence
- ★ Nationally Ranked #104 Best U.S. High Schools, #13 Best N.Y. High Schools, and #1 on Long Island by US News & World Report (2023)
- ★ Ranked #5 Best Public High Schools in New York and #1 on Long Island by Niche (2023)
- ★ Named as Best Communities for Music Education by the National Association of Music Merchants
- ★ Designated as a Scholar Athlete School by the New York Public High School Athletic Association for the past 19 consecutive years
- ★ Our students annually earn recognition in prestigious state and national competitions across various fields, including the arts, business, debate, journalism, research, and robotics

## The Community

The Jericho community is a vibrant and thriving suburban enclave situated approximately 30 miles to the east of New York City, nestled within the heart of Nassau County on Long Island. With a population of around 20,000 residents, our district embodies the essence of a dynamic suburban setting, offering a balanced blend of modernity and tranquility. The Jericho School District includes, in part or whole, the following towns and villages: Brookville, East Hills, Glen Head, Hicksville, Jericho, Muttontown, Old Westbury, and Upper Brookville.

What truly distinguishes Jericho is its rich tapestry of diversity, reflecting a population that is both culturally varied and deeply committed to fostering a comprehensive educational program characterized by excellence. This strong commitment to education underscores the fundamental values of the community.

#### Curriculum

Students have the option to choose from over 200 courses during their high school journey, including 27 Advanced Placement (AP) courses. Furthermore, we provide 35 college-level courses in collaboration with institutions such as Adelphi University, Long Island University, Molloy University, New York Institute of Technology, Rochester Institute of Technology, St. John's University, Stony Brook University, and SUNY Oswego.

A complete listing of our course offerings can be found at: <a href="https://hs.jerichoschools.org/academics">https://hs.jerichoschools.org/academics</a>

## **Extracurricular Programs**

At Jericho High School, we pride ourselves on providing an extensive array of cocurricular activities that cater to the diverse interests and passions of our student body. With over 50 clubs and 48 athletic teams, these activities serve as more than just after-school pastimes; they are vital avenues for students to forge lasting friendships, nurture their talents and skills, explore their interests, and contribute meaningfully to both our school and the broader community.



### THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Jill Citron, President Jennifer Vartanov, Vice President Dr. Divya Balachandar, Trustee Dr. Christopher Foresto, Trustee Samuel Perlman, Trustee

#### **CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION**

Henry L. Grishman Superintendent of Schools

Ivy Sherman, Ed.D.

Asst. Supt.-Curriculum and Instruction

Ben Ciuffo, Ed.D.
Asst. Supt.-Human Resources and Operations

Victor Manuel
Asst. Supt.-Business Affairs

Kim Conger Director of Pupil Personnel Services

#### JERICHO HIGH SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION

David Cohen Co-Principal

Joseph Prisinzano, Ed.D.

Co-Principal

**Brian Cummings** *Assistant Principal* 

Micheala Finlay, Ed.D. Assistant Principal

Gregory Sloan
Curriculum Associate for School Counseling

#### **School Counselors**

Brian Deaner Sari Grebstein Eve Mangibin Adrienne Nasser Jason Rubinstein

Jenna Sansaricq

Di Wu



# JERICHO HIGH SCHOOL

2023

# Jericho High School

2023-2024 Enrollment 1,255 Students

Grade 9- 301 Grade 11- 308

Grade 10- 325 Grade 12- 321

# Class of 2023

# Regents Diplomas Awarded with Advanced Designation

93.3%

# **Regents Diplomas Awarded**

5.7%

# **Average Composite ACT Scores**

Jericho	State	National
28	24.9	20.6

# **Average SAT Reasoning Scores**

	Jericho	State	National
Critical Reading	634	585	577
Math	682	596	583

# **Scholarships Awarded**

National Merit Winners	1
National Merit Finalists	11
National Merit Commended	39
Organizational/Memorial Scholarships	177
Advanced Placement Scholars	193*

<sup>\*9</sup> Capstone Diplomas, 56 Scholars, 113 with Distinction, 23 with Honor, 5 AP Seminar & Research Certificate

<b>Student Plans</b>	%
Attending 4 Year College	95%
Attending 2 Year College	3%
Other	2%

# Class of 2023

# **Advanced Placement Courses Taken**

English Literature	81
English Composition	215
English II/AP Seminar	203
US History	143
Psychology	111
Research	16
US Government & Politics	122
World History	184
Biology	128
Chemistry	85
Environmental Science	69
Physics I	103
Physics II	2
Physics C	33
AB Calculus	74
BC Calculus	117
Computer Science	66
Computer Science Principles	104
Statistics	115
Chinese	30
Italian	14
Spanish	46
French	34
Economics-Macro/Micro	160
Studio Art	17
Photo	17
Music Theory	9

## 93% of the Class of 2023 completed AP Courses

AP Courses Taken	# of Students
15	4
14	6
13	14
12	20
11	39
10	31
9	29
8	28
7	23
6	18
5	15
4	18
3	14
2	17
1	17

# Class of 2023 College Placement

# Number of students attending each college is indicated

Adelphi University	5	Ringling College of Art and Design	1
American University	1	Rochester Institute of Technology	3
Binghamton University	15	Rutgers University- New Brunswick	1
Boston College	4	Sacred Heart University	2
Boston University	7	School of Visual Arts	1
Brandeis University	2	St. John's University- New York	5
Brown University	3	Stanford University	2
Carnegie Mellon University	1	Stevens Institute of Technology	1
Case Western Reserve University	1	Stony Brook University	1:
Columbia University	2	SUNY College at Old Westbury	3
Cooper Union for the Advancement of Science and Art	1	SUNY College at Plattsburgh	1
Cornell University	24	SUNY Cortland	1
CUNY Bernard M Baruch College	1	Swarthmore College	1
CUNY Queens College	1	Syracuse University	9
Dartmouth College	1	Temple University	1
DePaul University	1	The George Washington University	3
Duke University	4	The New School	3
Emory University	7	The Sophie Davis School of Biomedical Education	2
Farmingdale State College	4	The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill	1
Fordham University	4	The University of Texas at Austin	6
Georgetown University	2	Tufts University	1
Georgia Institute of Technology	4	Tulane University	1
Harvard University	2	Union College (NY)	1
Hobart William Smith Colleges	1	University at Buffalo	8
Hofstra University	7	University of California- Los Angeles	2
Indiana University- Bloomington	2	University of California- San Diego	3
Johns Hopkins University	4	University of Chicago	1
Johnson & Wales University- Providence	2	University of Connecticut	3
Long Island University-Post	2	University of Delaware	1
Louisiana State University	1	University of Illinois at Urbana- Champaign	1
Macalester College	1	University of Maryland- Baltimore County	1
Massachusetts Institute of Technology	1	University of Massachusetts- Amherst	1
Molloy University	1	University of Massachusetts- Boston	1
Muhlenberg College	1	University of Miami	1
Nassau Community College	7	University of Michigan- Ann Arbor	4
New York Institute of Technology	4	University of Notre Dame	1
New York University	23	University of Pennsylvania	3
Northeastern University	7	University of Rochester	1
Northwestern University	2	University of Southern California	2
Ohio State University- Main Campus	6	University of Virginia- Main Campus	4
Pace University, New York City Campus	2	University of Wisconsin- Madison	5
Pennsylvania State University	6	Vanderbilt University	1
Pratt Institute- Main	1	Virginia Tech	2
Princeton University	1	Washington College	1
Purdue University- Main Campus	8	Washington University in St Louis	4
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute	2	Worcester Polytechnic Institute	2
Rice University	1	Yale University	2